
Full Name Start Date Appointed by Expected end 
term of office

Trust Board 
attendance

Finance & 
Resources 
Committee              
Chair - NBW

Audit & Risk 
Committee         
Chair - MSW

Educational 
Standards, 
Performance & 
Safeguarding      
Chair - ENU

Business Interest Other declared interest Governance roles in other educational institutions

Rob Agnew 11/07/2023 Member appointed 10/07/2027 01/11/2023 29/11/2023 None declared None declared None declared

Lee McCrum 11/07/2023 Member appointed 10/07/2027 01/11/2023 
13/12/2023

14/02/2024 (part) None declared None declared None declared

Rebecca Rodger 11/07/2023 Member appointed 10/07/2023 01/11/2023 
13/12/2023 06/03/24

22/11/2023 14/11/2023  
07/02/2024

Employed by Ricoh UK who are a national provider of Digital 
Services and Printing Solutions, encompassing a number of 
Managed Services including IT. We hold a large number of local 
authority and Education contracts. My employments started 
08/01/18

Nephew  attends Woodford Primary  in Year 1. Sister 
Philippa Adams on Woodford LC. 

None declared

Lee Hughes 10/07/2023 Diocesan 
appointment

09/07/2027 11/09/2023 1/11/23       
06/03/24

22/11/2023     
24/01/2024

Chief Operating Officer at Peterborough Diocese Education Trust 
since 2019.

None declared Non-Voting Member of the Resources Management Committee for the Diocesan 
Board of Education.

Melanie Spinks Wilson 25/09/2017 Co-opted 23/09/2025 01/11/2023 
13/12/2023

29/11/2023    
14/02/2024

None declared Parent of 2  Manor School students None declared

Nathanael Bonser-
Ward

29/08/2018 Member appointed 27/08/2026 11/09/2023       
13/12/2023        
06/03/24

22/11/2023     
24/01/2024

An employee of Lloyds commercial banking, the Trusts main 
banking provider since 2012

None declared None declared

11/09/2023 29/11/2023
01/11/2023 14/02/2024 (part)

13/12/2023      
06/03/24

Jenna Weedon - Chair 
23/24

01/09/2022 Member appointed 31/08/2026 11/09/2023         
1/11/2023  13/12/2023     
06/03/24

29/11/2023 14/11/2023     07/02 None declared Parent Maisy Weedon(Sept 21) and Harry Weedon (Sept 
22), Stanwick Primary School

None declared

Ron Whitttaker 23/05/2019 Diocesan 
appointment

22/05/2027 11/09/2023              
1/11/2023  13/12/2023     
06/03/24

22/11/2023    24/01/2024 None declared None declared Member of DBE, Member of PDET, North Northants School Forum 
Court of University of Northampton 

Emma Nuttall 
(resigned 11/3/24)

27/04/2021 Member appointment 26/04/2025 
(resigned 
11/3/24)

11/09/2023  1/11/2023    
06/03/24

14/11/2023    
07/02/2024

Education Director Greenwood Academies Trust since 2018 None declared Governance role for  Greenwood Acdemies Trust  2018

SENIOR EXECUTIVE STAFF (MEETING ATTENDANCE AND DOI)
Position Name Trust Board meeting Finance & Resources 

Committee
Audit & Risk 
Committee

Educational 
standards, 
performance & 
safeguarding

Business Interest Other declared interest Governance roles in other educational institutions

CEO
Accounting Officer

Chris Hill 11/09/2023      
01/11/2023 
13/12/2023     
06/03/24

22/11/2023   
24/01/2024

29/11/2023   
14/02/2024

14/11/2023   
07/02/2024

Wife, Stephanie Hill,  employed as a supply teacher/maternity 
cover at NRS  since 01/09/2022

Parent of student at Manor School in Year 11 - 
01/09/2018

Trustee of Service 6 Charity - 11/01/2023

Deputy CEO          
DOSI to 15/11/23

Matt Coleman 11/9/2023 (1 item) 
13/12/2023   06/03/24

22/11/2023 (part) 14/02/2024 14/11/2023 Director of Sport & Autism (UK)CIC June 2019 None declared Trustee of Service 6 Charity - 11/01/2023

Director of Operations 
(CFO to 31/10/23) 

Malcolm Johnston 22/11/2023 29/11/2023     
14/02/2024

None declared None declared None declared

CFO Laura Kerrison 01/11/2023  
13/12/2023   06/03/24

22/11/2023    
24/01/2024

29/11/2023     
14/02/2024

None declared None declared None declared

RESIGNED  (01/09/2023-31/08/2024)

Resignation Date

11/09/2023
16/10/2023
31/10/2023
11/03/2024

Employed by Trust

Name

Khadeem Duncan-Banerjee
Mike Busby (end of term)
Malcolm Johnston as CFO

Yes - attendance at invitation of trustees

Yes - attendance at invitation of trustees

Yes - attendance at invitation of trustees

NENE EDUCATION TRUST
TRUST BOARD AND SENIOR STAFF MEETING ATTENDANCE AND DOIS

2023-24

Peter French - Vice 
Chair 23/24

Diocese appointed corporate member
Director of Learning for Life Trust
Direcotr of Innovat MAT
Director Evolve MAT
Director of Rutland Learning Trust
Chair of Local Governors at Malcolm Arnold Academy - All effective 20/07/2022

Deputy Diocesan Director of Education, Diocese of Peterborough None declared19/07/2026

Emma Nuttall

Nene Education Trust is a company limited by guarantee registered in England & Wales No. 07816548 Manor School Sports College, St 
Peters C E Academy, Raunds Park Infants, Stanwick Primary School, Newton Road School, Windmill Primary School, Woodford Church 

of England Primary, Redwell School, Wellingborough are all business names of the Nene Education Trust

Yes. Shall be a Trustee for as long as he 
remains in office

20/07/2022 Diocesan 
appointment


	Trustee

