NENE EDUCATION TRUST TRUST BOARD AND SENIOR STAFF MEETING ATTENDANCE AND DOIS 2023-24

Full Name	Start Date	Appointed by	Expected end term of office	Trust Board attendance	Finance & Resources Committee Chair - NBW	Committee Chair - MSW	Educational Standards, Performance & Safeguarding Chair - ENU	Business Interest	Other declared interest	Governance roles in other educational institutions
Rob Agnew	11/07/2023	Member appointed	10/07/2027	01/11/2023		29/11/2023		None declared	None declared	None declared
Lee McCrum	11/07/2023	Member appointed	10/07/2027	01/11/2023 13/12/2023		14/02/2024 (part)		None declared	None declared	None declared
Rebecca Rodger	11/07/2023	Member appointed	10/07/2023	01/11/2023 13/12/2023 06/03/24	22/11/2023		14/11/2023 07/02/2024	Employed by Ricoh UK who are a national provider of Digital Services and Printing Solutions, encompassing a number of Managed Services including IT. We hold a large number of local authority and Education contracts. My employments started 08/01/18	Nephew attends Woodford Primary in Year 1. Sister Philippa Adams on Woodford LC.	None declared
Lee Hughes	10/07/2023	Diocesan appointment	09/07/2027	11/09/2023 1/11/23 06/03/24	22/11/2023 24/01/2024			Chief Operating Officer at Peterborough Diocese Education Trust since 2019.		Non-Voting Member of the Resources Management Committee for the Diocesan Board of Education.
Melanie Spinks Wilson	25/09/2017	Co-opted	23/09/2025	01/11/2023		29/11/2023 14/02/2024		None declared	Parent of 2 Manor School students	None declared
Nathanael Bonser- Ward	29/08/2018	Member appointed	27/08/2026		22/11/2023 24/01/2024			An employee of Lloyds commercial banking, the Trusts main banking provider since 2012	None declared	None declared
Peter French - Vice Chair 23/24	20/07/2022	Diocesan appointment	19/07/2026	11/09/2023 01/11/2023 13/12/2023 06/03/24		29/11/2023 14/02/2024 (part)		Deputy Diocesan Director of Education, Diocese of Peterborough		Discuss appointed corporate member Discuss of Innova MAT Director of Innova MAT Director of Innova MAT Director of Real MAT Director of Real Material Director of Realisand Learning Trust Chair of Local Governmen at Makeolim Arnold Academy - All effective 20/07/2022
Jenna Weedon - Chair 23/24	01/09/2022	Member appointed	31/08/2026	11/09/2023 1/11/2023 13/12/2023 06/03/24		29/11/2023	14/11/2023 07/0	None declared	Parent Maisy Weedon(Sept 21) and Harry Weedon (Sept 22), Stanwick Primary School	None declared
Ron Whitttaker	23/05/2019	Diocesan appointment	22/05/2027	11/09/2023 1/11/2023 13/12/2023 06/03/24	22/11/2023 24/01/20	24		None declared		Member of DBE, Member of PDET, North Northants School Forum Court of University of Northampton
Emma Nuttall (resigned 11/3/24)	27/04/2021	Member appointment	(resigned 11/3/24)	11/09/2023 1/11/2023 06/03/24			14/11/2023 07/02/2024	Education Director Greenwood Academies Trust since 2018	None declared	Governance role for Greenwood Acdemies Trust 2018

SENIOR EXECUTIVE STAFF (MEETING ATTENDANCE AND DOI)

Position	Name	Employed by Trust	Trust Board meeting		Committee	Educational standards, performance & safeguarding	Business Interest	Other declared interest	Governance roles in other educational institutions
Accounting Officer	Chris Hill	Yes. Shall be a Trustee for as long as he remains in office	11/09/2023 01/11/2023 13/12/2023 06/03/24	22/11/2023 24/01/2024	29/11/2023 14/02/2024	14/11/2023 07/02/2024	Wife, Stephanie Hill, employed as a supply teacher/maternity cover at NRS since 01/09/2022	Parent of student at Manor School in Year 11 - 01/09/2018	Trustee of Service 6 Charity - 11/01/2023
DOSI to 15/11/23	Matt Coleman	Yes - attendance at invitation of trustees	11/9/2023 (1 item) 13/12/2023 06/03/24		14/02/2024	14/11/2023	Director of Sport & Autism (UK)CIC June 2019	None declared	Trustee of Service 6 Charity - 11/01/2023
Director of Operations (CFO to 31/10/23)	Malcolm Johnston	Yes - attendance at invitation of trustees			29/11/2023 14/02/2024		None declared	None declared	None declared
CFO	Laura Kerrison		01/11/2023 13/12/2023 06/03/24		29/11/2023 14/02/2024		None declared	None declared	None declared

RESIGNED (01/09/2023-31/08/2024)

Name	Resignation Date
Khadeem Duncan-Banerjee	11/09/2023
Mike Busby (end of term)	16/10/2023
Malcolm Johnston as CFO	31/10/2023
Emma Nuttall	11/03/2024

Neme Education Trust is a company limited by guarantee registered in England & Wales No. 07816548 Manor School Sports College, St Peters C E Academy, Raunds Park Infants, Stanwick Primary School, Newton Axon School, Worldmill Primary School Condorn Church of England Primary, Redwell School, Wellingborrogh are all business names of the Neme Education Trust